Name of Deceased
(Surmame first)

Address, description and date of death of Deceased

Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be given
and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives

Date before which

notices of claim

to be given

HELLIWELL, Sarah Ann

MEAKINS, Reginald
George William,
HovLg, Minnie Frances

ParTRIDGE, William

KineooMm, Edith
Caroline.

Greig, John Colin

RorinsoN, Elizabeth
Park.

GRraNT, Cyril

BeLL, William Austin...
Peak, Albert Edward ...
BrownN, Thomas

Armstrong.

THOMPSON, Alfred

Kirgkwoop, John

OweN, Kenneth

36 Salford Road, Ainsdale, Southport, Spinster. 22nd
July 1963,

* Belmead,” Pakenham, near Bury St. Edmunds,

Suffolk, Sub-Postmaster. 8th May 1963.
591]93§§ton Road, Torquay, Devon, Widow. 23rd June

9 The Close, Bilston Road, Wednesbury, Staffordshire,
Works Storeman. 9th May 1963.

161]9Eél.g3in Park, Redland, Bristol, Spinster. 18th June

«o.| Green Cross, Portsmouth Lane, Lindfield, Sussex,

Stockbroker. 17th June 1963.

13191231e View Road, Sheffield, Widow.

26th May
208 Abbeydale Road, Sheffield, Company Director.
8th July 1963,

26 Lysways Street, Walsall, Staffordshire, Retired
Pharmacist, 17th March 1963.

Church Farm, Whitmore, Staffordshire, Farmer. 8th
June 1961.

“ Rosegarth,” Guisborough Road, Nunthorpe, York's,
Retired Builder. 28th January 1963,

172 Hunter House Road,
Director. 5th July 1962,

Sheffield, Company

1 Prescott Drive, Elmswell, near Bury St. Edmunds,
Suffolk, Retired Farmer. 7th July 1963.

15 Eastbury Road, Northwood, Middlesex, Corre-
spondent. 24th June 1963.

A, Eckersley Hope and Co., Manor House, Atherton, Solicitors.
and Arthur Eckersley Hope.)

{(Martins Bank Limited

Lloyds Bank Limited, Executor and Trustee Department, Hobson Street, Cambridge ...

Hca)’pcl%lr & Wollen, Carlton House, Torquay, Devon, Solicitors. . (Cyril John Holberton
ollen.)

Sydney W. Smith & Co., 47 Bridge Street, Wednesbury, Staffordshire, Solicitors.
(Henry John Moon and Sydney Vernon Smith.)

David Johnstone & Co., 3 St. Stephen’s Street, Bristol 1, Solicitors.

(Ivor Thomas
Beames.)

Hongkong & Shanghai Bank (Trustee) Limited, 9 Gracechurch Street, London E.C.3,
grl_(_}eorge Coleman & Son, Paddockhall Chambers, Haywards Heath, Sussex,
olicitors.

Midland Bank Executor and Trustee Company Limited, Market Place Buildings, High
Street, Sheffield 1.

National Provincial Bank Limited, Trustee Branch, 17 York Street, Sheffield 1 ...

Addison, Cooper, Jesson & Co., 23 Lichfield Street, Walsall, Staffs, Solicitors. (Agnes
Sutton and Arthur Henry Gregory.)

Cooper & Co., 7 King Street, Newcastle, Staffs, Solicitors. (Edgar Francis Peak
and Margaret May Latham.)

National Provincial Bank Limited, Trustee Branch, 26 Mosley Street, Newcastle upon
Tyne 1, or Barugh & Wilkinson, 103 Grange Road, Middlesbrough, Solicitors,

Michael H. Taylor & Co., 3 Hartshead, Sheffield 1, Solicitors. (Ida Thompson, Alfred
Thompson and Kenneth Bowler Nodder.)

Josselyn & Sons, 10 Queen Street, Ipswich, Solicitors. (Mary Isabel Kirkwood and
Frederick Vincent Warren.)

Milles Day & Co., 4 Cowley Street, Westminster, London S.W.1, Solicitors. (Michael
Douglas Owen and Ian Petros Owen.)

7th October

1st October

7th October

1st October

7th October

1st October

3rd October

4th October

1963

1963

1963

1963

1963

1963

1963

1963

25th October 1963

1st October

Ist October

1st October

7th October

1963

1963

1963

1963

31st October 1963

(065)
(066)
(067)

(068)

(069)

(070)

(071)
(072)
(073)
(074)
(075)
(076)
(077)

(078)

£961 A10[ HLQE ‘GLLIZVS) NOANOTT HH]J,

SIS9



