Name of Deceased (Surname first)	Address, description and date of death of Deceased	Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be given and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives	Date before which notices of claim to be given	
ELLIWELL, Sarah Ann	36 Salford Road, Ainsdale, Southport, Spinster. 22nd July 1963.	A. Eckersley Hope and Co., Manor House, Atherton, Solicitors. (Martins Bank Limited and Arthur Eckersley Hope.)		(065)
IEAKINS, Reginald George William.	"Belmead," Pakenham, near Bury St. Edmunds, Suffolk, Sub-Postmaster. 8th May 1963.	Lloyds Bank Limited, Executor and Trustee Department, Hobson Street, Cambridge	1st October 1963	(0 <u>6</u> 6)
OYLE, Minnie Frances	59 Barton Road, Torquay, Devon, Widow. 23rd June 1963.	Hooper & Wollen, Carlton House, Torquay, Devon, Solicitors. (Cyril John Holberton Wollen.)	7th October 1963	(067)
ARTRIDGE, William	9 The Close, Bilston Road, Wednesbury, Staffordshire, Works Storeman. 9th May 1963.	Sydney W. Smith & Co., 47 Bridge Street, Wednesbury, Staffordshire, Solicitors. (Henry John Moon and Sydney Vernon Smith.)	1st October 1963	(068)
INGDOM, Edith Caroline.	16 Elgin Park, Redland, Bristol, Spinster. 18th June 1963.	David Johnstone & Co., 3 St. Stephen's Street, Bristol 1, Solicitors. (Ivor Thomas Beames.)	7th October 1963	(069)
REIG, John Colin	Green Cross, Portsmouth Lane, Lindfield, Sussex, Stockbroker. 17th June 1963.	Hongkong & Shanghai Bank (Trustee) Limited, 9 Gracechurch Street, London E.C.3, or George Coleman & Son, Paddockhall Chambers, Haywards Heath, Sussex, Solicitors.	1st October 1963	(070)
овіnson, Elizabeth Park.	13 Dale View Road, Sheffield, Widow. 26th May 1963.	Midland Bank Executor and Trustee Company Limited, Market Place Buildings, High Street, Sheffield 1.	3rd October 1963	(071)
rant, Cyril	208 Abbeydale Road, Sheffield, Company Director. 8th July 1963.	National Provincial Bank Limited, Trustee Branch, 17 York Street, Sheffield 1		(072)
ELL, William Austin	26 Lysways Street, Walsall, Staffordshire, Retired Pharmacist. 17th March 1963.	Addison, Cooper, Jesson & Co., 23 Lichfield Street, Walsall, Staffs, Solicitors. (Agnes Sutton and Arthur Henry Gregory.)		(073)
EAK, Albert Edward	Church Farm, Whitmore, Staffordshire, Farmer. 8th June 1961.	Cooper & Co., 7 King Street, Newcastle, Staffs, Solicitors. (Edgar Francis Peak and Margaret May Latham.)		(074)
ROWN, Thomas Armstrong.	"Rosegarth," Guisborough Road, Nunthorpe, Yorks, Retired Builder. 28th January 1963.	National Provincial Bank Limited, Trustee Branch, 26 Mosley Street, Newcastle upon Tyne 1, or Barugh & Wilkinson, 103 Grange Road, Middlesbrough, Solicitors.	1st October 1963	(075)
HOMPSON, Alfred	172 Hunter House Road, Sheffield, Company Director. 5th July 1962.	Michael H. Taylor & Co., 3 Hartshead, Sheffield 1, Solicitors. (Ida Thompson, Alfred Thompson and Kenneth Bowler Nodder.)		(076)
IRKWOOD, John	1 Prescott Drive, Elmswell, near Bury St. Edmunds, Suffolk, Retired Farmer. 7th July 1963.	Josselyn & Sons, 10 Queen Street, Ipswich, Solicitors. (Mary Isabel Kirkwood and Frederick Vincent Warren.)		(077)
WEN, Kenneth	15 Eastbury Road, Northwood, Middlesex, Corre- spondent. 24th June 1963.	Milles Day & Co., 4 Cowley Street, Westminster, London S.W.1, Solicitors. (Michael Douglas Owen and Ian Petros Owen.)		(078)

6515